Ambuja Cement



ACL: SEC:

June 19, 2023

| Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023 Scrip Code: 500425 | National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Plot No.C/1 'G' Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Code: AMBUJACEM |
|--|---|
|--|---|

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate *I* Issue of Duplicate Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have received information from our Registrar & Transfer Agents regarding loss / theft of share certificates and request for issue of duplicate share certificates as per details attached.

We have initiated the process for issue of duplicate share certificates.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

Vinod Bahety Chief Financial officer

Encl:a/a

Ambuja Cements Ltd Registered office: Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S.G. Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India Ph +91 79-2555 5555 www.ambujacement.com CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717 Mail - Vinayak G Khandekar - Outlook

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in Sat 6/17/2023 04:00 To:Vinayak G Khandekar <vinayak.khandekar@adani.com>;rajesh.gaur@adani.com <rajesh.gaur@adani.com> Cc:sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in <sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (1 MB) ID87647.pdf;

CAUTION: This mail has originated from outside Adani. Please exercise caution with links and attachments.

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : Ambuja Cements Limited.

| Stop Transfer Date | Folio No | Name | Certificate No. | Distinctive No. | No. of Shares | Reason |
|--------------------|----------|----------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|
| 16 Jun 2023 | 0902188 | PINTO JOSEPH MICHAEL | 103738 | 1515723581 - 1515723644 | 64 | Lost By Holder |
| 16 Jun 2023 | 0902188 | PINTO JOSEPH MICHAEL | 103738 | 1515723581 - 1515723644 | 64 | TRANSMISSION PROCEDURE FORWARDED |

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.